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TRIAL: Honikiwi — Mangatutu DTC
DATE : 9t & 10" February 2024

EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

Paul Edwards

COMPETITOR
Graeme Brier

Graham Wellington

Stuart Child
Lance Reid
Hamish Parkinson
Graeme Brier
Doug Holmes

DOG
Lucy
Shamus
Brodie
Sav
Spud
Lucy
Prince

EVENT TWO - SHORT HEAD AND YARD

Katherine Oliver

COMPETITOR
Nigel Sinton
Stuart Child
Robyn Stephens
Stuart Child
Megan Brier
Stuart Child
Robyn Stephens

DOG
Devil
Diesel
Libby
Brodie
Dot
Diesel
Libby

EVENT THREE - ZIG ZAG HUNT

Jonathon Smailes

COMPETITOR
Graeme Brier
Nigel Sinton
Bradley Hetet
Troy MacDonald
Steve Law
Graeme Brier
Nigel Sinton

DOG
Cole
Quack
Pearl
Bill
Roo
Cole
Quack

EVENT FOUR - STRAIGHT HUNT

Troy MacDonald

COMPETITOR
Jonathon Smailes
Daniel Haugh
Jesse Kereopa
John Petersen
Jade Gilling
Daniel Haugh
Daniel Haugh

DOG
Havoc
Dong
Dodge
Tessa
Ben
Dong
Dong

# RUNS: 79

POINTS
98

97

96.5

96

95.5

98

94.5

# RUNS: 85
POINTS
95.5
95
94.5
94
93.5
95
94.5

# RUNS: 69
POINTS
93
92.75
92.5
92
91.5
93
92.75

# RUNS: 67
POINTS
94
92.75
92.5
90.5
90
92.75
92.75

Comments: Special thankyou to our landowner, farm managers, sponsors, many helpers &
judges. Busy 2 days of trials. Great to see many new faces amongst the competitors. 50% of dogs
were maidens. Weather was great with a light shower on 2" day.



