TRIAL:	Honikiwi – Mangatutu DT	C
DATE	: 9 th & 10 th February 2024	4

FVFNT ONF - LONG HFAD

	EVENT ONE	- LONG HEAD		
JUDGE: Pa	aul Edwards		# RUNS: 79	
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS	
1 st	Graeme Brier	Lucy	98	
2 nd	Graham Wellington	Shamus	97	
3 rd	Stuart Child	Brodie	96.5	
4 th	Lance Reid	Sav	96	
5 th	Hamish Parkinson	Spud	95.5	
1 st Intermediate	Graeme Brier	Lucy	98	
1 st Maiden	Doug Holmes	Prince	94.5	
	EVENT TWO – SHO	RT HEAD AND YARD		
JUDGE :	Katherine Oliver		# RUNS: 85	
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS	
1 st	Nigel Sinton	Devil	95.5	
2 nd	Stuart Child	Diesel	95	
3 rd	Robyn Stephens	Libby	94.5	
4 th	Stuart Child	Brodie	94	
5 th	Megan Brier	Dot	93.5	
1 st Intermediate	Stuart Child	Diesel	95	
1 st Maiden	Robyn Stephens	Libby	94.5	
	EVENT THREE -	- ZIG ZAG HUNT		
JUDGE :	Jonathon Smailes # RUNS: 69			
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS	
1 st	Graeme Brier	Cole	93	
2 nd	Nigel Sinton	Quack	92.75	
3 rd	Bradley Hetet	Pearl	92.5	
4 th	Troy MacDonald	Bill	92	
5 th	Steve Law	Roo	91.5	
1 st Intermediate	Graeme Brier	Cole	93	
1 st Maiden	Nigel Sinton	Quack	92.75	
	EVENT FOUR - :	STRAIGHT HUNT		
JUDGE :	Troy MacDonald		# RUNS: 67	
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS	
1 st	Jonathon Smailes	Havoc	94	
2 nd	Daniel Haugh	Dong	92.75	
3 rd	Jesse Kereopa	Dodge	92.5	
4 th	John Petersen	Tessa	90.5	
5 th	Jade Gilling	Ben	90	
1 st Intermediate	Daniel Haugh	Dong	92.75	
1 st Maiden	Daniel Haugh	Dong	92.75	

Comments: Special thankyou to our landowner, farm managers, sponsors, many helpers & judges. Busy 2 days of trials. Great to see many new faces amongst the competitors. 50% of dogs were maidens. Weather was great with a light shower on 2nd day.